SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO	14	DateMAY 0 3 2022
--------------------	----	------------------

TO: Senate Bill No. 2218, S.D. 1, H.D. 1, C.D. 1

SECTION 1. Senate Bill No. 2218, S.D. 1, H.D. 1, C.D. 1, is amended by amending section 1, page 2, lines 1 through 4, to read as follows:

"Accordingly, the purpose of this Act is to establish a five-year food hub pilot program under the department of agriculture and appropriate funds for the program."

SECTION 2. Senate Bill No. 2218, S.D. 1, H.D. 1, C.D. 1, is amended by amending section 4, page 5, line 18 through page 6, line 4, to read as follows:

"SECTION 4. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$1,500,000 or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 2022-2023 for the establishment of a five-year food hub pilot program, including the awarding of grant moneys to qualifying food hubs.

The sum appropriated shall be expended by the department of agriculture for the purposes of this Act."

SECTION 3. Senate Bill No. 2218, S.D. 1, H.D. 1, C.D. 1, is amended by deleting section 5 on page 6, lines 5 through 14.

SECTION 4. Senate Bill No. 2218, S.D. 1, H.D. 1, C.D. 1, is amended by deleting section 6 on page 6, lines 15 through 19.

SECTION 5. Senate Bill No. 2218, S.D. 1, H.D. 1, C.D. 1, is amended by renumbering section 7 as section 5.

Offered by:

Carried

Failed to Carry

) Withdrawn